STRUCTION AT THE METROPOLITAN HOS-
PITAL, BLACKWELLS ISLAND, THE CITY 
OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
one hundred (100) consecutive working days. 

The surety required will be twelve thousand 
dollars ($12,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of the Architect of the 
Department, foot of E.

[...]

MATERIALS FOR REBUILDING AND 
WIDENING CITY ISLAND ROAD, FROM 
BARTOW STATION TO CITY ISLAND 
BRIDGE, IN THE BOROUGH OF THE 
BRONX, IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time for the completion of the contract 
is ninety (90) working days. 

The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded, at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained at the office of 
the Department of Parks, Zbrowski Mansion, 
Claremont Park, Borough of The Bronx. 

CHARLES B. STOVER, President; THOMAS

[...]

3. For Item 1—GENERAL CONSTRUC-
TION; also 

Item 2. PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE OF 
NEW PUBLIC SCHOOL 92, ON THE 
NORTHERLY SIDE OF HAYES AVE., BE-
TWEEN 42D AND 43D STS., CORONA, BOR. 
OUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be two hundred seventy-five (275) work 
ink days as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item 1, Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000); Item 
2, Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000). 

A separate proposal must be submitted for 
each item, and award will be made thereon.

[...]

1,300 square yards of asphalt pavement. 
800 square yards of macadam pavement. 
Maintenance of traffic and cleaning up. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be three hundred fifty (350) consecu- 
tive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Thirty- 
six Thousand Dollars ($36,000). 
2. FOR REPAVING WITH REDRESSED 

GRANITE BLOCKS ON A CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY OF 3D AVE., 
FROM E. 150TH ST. TO TREMONT AVE., 
AND SETTING CURB WHERE NECESSARY, 
TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL', 
THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as

[...]

50 linear feet of vitrified pipe, 12 inches in 

diameter. 
1,000 feet B. M. of timber and lumber. 
550 linear feet of guard rails. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be sixty (60) working days. 
The amount of security required will be One 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

S. FOR PAVING WITH WOOD BLOCKS 
ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION THE 
ROADWAY OF E. 158TH ST., FROM CAULD-
WELL AVE. TO EAGLE AVE., AND SET-
TING CURB WHERE NECESSARY, TO-
GETHER WITH ALL 1VORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate df the work is as fol-